
BrownScott, Jennifer <jennifer_brownscott@fws.gov>

[EXTERNAL] NWS-2007-1213 FW: Jamestown's response and associated materials
4 messages

Bennett, Matthew J CIV USARMY CENWS (USA) <Matthew.J.Bennett@usace.army.mil> Mon, Jul 1, 2019 at 3:18 PM
To: "BrownScott, Jennifer" <jennifer_brownscott@fws.gov>
Cc: Hansi Hals <hhals@jamestowntribe.org>, "Morris, Frances L (Lori) CIV USARMY CENWS (US)"
<Frances.Morris@usace.army.mil>, "Sanguinetti, Pamela A CIV USARMY CENWS (US)"
<Pamela.Sanguinetti@usace.army.mil>

Jennifer,
Enclosed is a response letter and attachments from the Jamestown S'Klallam Tribe (JSKT) to the USFWS comment letter
dated May 22, 2019 for the above referenced project.  Pam Sanguinetti is on leave and I am forwarding them to you in
her absence.  We are providing you the opportunity to resolve or rebut these comments.  We encourage you to work
directly with the Tribe.  I understand Hansi Hals has already forwarded you a copy of this information and Ms. Hals is CCd
above.  

Should USFWS wish to respond to the attached June 28, 2019 JSKT letter and attachments, please provide a response
to the Corps within 30-days from the date of this message.  The information you provide to us will be shared with the
permit applicant.  This coordination process could go through multiple iterations.  Please let me know if you have any
questions.  Thank you.

Matthew J. Bennett
Section Chief, Regulatory Branch
206.764.3428

-----Original Message-----
From: Hansi Hals [mailto:hhals@jamestowntribe.org] 
Sent: Friday, June 28, 2019 5:51 PM
To: Pam Sanguinetti <pam_sanguinetti@fws.gov
Cc: Bennett, Matthew J CIV USARMY CENWS (USA) <Matthew.J.Bennett@usace.army.mil>; Morris, Frances L (Lori)
CIV USARMY CENWS (US) <Frances.Morris@usace.army.mil>
Subject: [Non-DoD Source] Jamestown's response and associated materials

Hi Pam,

Attached please find Jamestown's response to the USFWS comment letter.  Thanks,  Hansi

Hansi Hals

Natural Resources Director

Jamestown S'Klallam Tribe

1033 Old Blyn Hwy.

Sequim WA  98382

(360) 681-4601

mailto:hhals@jamestowntribe.org
mailto:pam_sanguinetti@fws.gov
mailto:Matthew.J.Bennett@usace.army.mil
mailto:Frances.Morris@usace.army.mil


5 attachments

App A - JST Memo Bird Analysis Report.pdf
1394K

App B - Monitoring and Mitigation Plan.pdf
548K

App C - Operations Plan.pdf
298K

App D - Confluence Report, Shellfish - Bird Interactions.pdf
871K

JST Response to USFWS letter with Attachment.pdf
823K

BrownScott, Jennifer <jennifer_brownscott@fws.gov> Mon, Jul 1, 2019 at 4:09 PM
To: "Stenvall, Charlie" <charlie_stenvall@fws.gov>

Time tomorrow to discuss?
__________________________
Jennifer Brown-Scott
Refuge Manager
Washington Maritime NWRC
715 Holgerson Rd
Sequim, WA 98382
office: (360) 457-8451 ext.22
fax:    (360) 457-9778

~~Dungeness NWR~Protection Island NWR~San Juan Islands NWR~~
~~Copalis NWR~Flattery Rocks NWR~Quillayute Needles NWR~~ 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Bennett, Matthew J CIV USARMY CENWS (USA) <Matthew.J.Bennett@usace.army.mil>
Date: Mon, Jul 1, 2019 at 3:23 PM
Subject: [EXTERNAL] NWS-2007-1213 FW: Jamestown's response and associated materials
To: BrownScott, Jennifer <jennifer_brownscott@fws.gov>
Cc: Hansi Hals <hhals@jamestowntribe.org>, Morris, Frances L (Lori) CIV USARMY CENWS (US)
<Frances.Morris@usace.army.mil>, Sanguinetti, Pamela A CIV USARMY CENWS (US) <Pamela.Sanguinetti@usace.
army.mil>

Jennifer,
Enclosed is a response letter and attachments from the Jamestown S'Klallam Tribe (JSKT) to the USFWS comment letter
dated May 22, 2019 for the above referenced project.  Pam Sanguinetti is on leave and I am forwarding them to you in
her absence.  We are providing you the opportunity to resolve or rebut these comments.  We encourage you to work
directly with the Tribe.  I understand Hansi Hals has already forwarded you a copy of this information and Ms. Hals is CCd
above.  

Should USFWS wish to respond to the attached June 28, 2019 JSKT letter and attachments, please provide a response
to the Corps within 30-days from the date of this message.  The information you provide to us will be shared with the
permit applicant.  This coordination process could go through multiple iterations.  Please let me know if you have any
questions.  Thank you.

Matthew J. Bennett
Section Chief, Regulatory Branch
206.764.3428
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-----Original Message-----
From: Hansi Hals [mailto:hhals@jamestowntribe.org] 
Sent: Friday, June 28, 2019 5:51 PM
To: Pam Sanguinetti <pam_sanguinetti@fws.gov
Cc: Bennett, Matthew J CIV USARMY CENWS (USA) <Matthew.J.Bennett@usace.army.mil>; Morris, Frances L (Lori)
CIV USARMY CENWS (US) <Frances.Morris@usace.army.mil>
Subject: [Non-DoD Source] Jamestown's response and associated materials

Hi Pam,

Attached please find Jamestown's response to the USFWS comment letter.  Thanks,  Hansi

Hansi Hals

Natural Resources Director

Jamestown S'Klallam Tribe

1033 Old Blyn Hwy.

Sequim WA  98382

(360) 681-4601

5 attachments

App A - JST Memo Bird Analysis Report.pdf
1394K

App B - Monitoring and Mitigation Plan.pdf
548K

App C - Operations Plan.pdf
298K

App D - Confluence Report, Shellfish - Bird Interactions.pdf
871K

JST Response to USFWS letter with Attachment.pdf
823K

Stenvall, Charlie <charlie_stenvall@fws.gov> Tue, Jul 2, 2019 at 8:07 AM
To: "BrownScott, Jennifer" <jennifer_brownscott@fws.gov>

I'm totally booked today. Tomorrow are you available?

On Mon, Jul 1, 2019 at 4:10 PM BrownScott, Jennifer <jennifer_brownscott@fws.gov> wrote:
Time tomorrow to discuss?
__________________________
Jennifer Brown-Scott
Refuge Manager
Washington Maritime NWRC
715 Holgerson Rd
Sequim, WA 98382
office: (360) 457-8451 ext.22
fax:    (360) 457-9778

~~Dungeness NWR~Protection Island NWR~San Juan Islands NWR~~
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~~Copalis NWR~Flattery Rocks NWR~Quillayute Needles NWR~~ 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Bennett, Matthew J CIV USARMY CENWS (USA) <Matthew.J.Bennett@usace.army.mil>
Date: Mon, Jul 1, 2019 at 3:23 PM
Subject: [EXTERNAL] NWS-2007-1213 FW: Jamestown's response and associated materials
To: BrownScott, Jennifer <jennifer_brownscott@fws.gov>
Cc: Hansi Hals <hhals@jamestowntribe.org>, Morris, Frances L (Lori) CIV USARMY CENWS (US)
<Frances.Morris@usace.army.mil>, Sanguinetti, Pamela A CIV USARMY CENWS (US) <Pamela.Sanguinetti@usace.
army.mil>

Jennifer,
Enclosed is a response letter and attachments from the Jamestown S'Klallam Tribe (JSKT) to the USFWS comment
letter dated May 22, 2019 for the above referenced project.  Pam Sanguinetti is on leave and I am forwarding them to
you in her absence.  We are providing you the opportunity to resolve or rebut these comments.  We encourage you to
work directly with the Tribe.  I understand Hansi Hals has already forwarded you a copy of this information and Ms.
Hals is CCd above.  

Should USFWS wish to respond to the attached June 28, 2019 JSKT letter and attachments, please provide a
response to the Corps within 30-days from the date of this message.  The information you provide to us will be shared
with the permit applicant.  This coordination process could go through multiple iterations.  Please let me know if you
have any questions.  Thank you.

Matthew J. Bennett
Section Chief, Regulatory Branch
206.764.3428

-----Original Message-----
From: Hansi Hals [mailto:hhals@jamestowntribe.org] 
Sent: Friday, June 28, 2019 5:51 PM
To: Pam Sanguinetti <pam_sanguinetti@fws.gov
Cc: Bennett, Matthew J CIV USARMY CENWS (USA) <Matthew.J.Bennett@usace.army.mil>; Morris, Frances L (Lori)
CIV USARMY CENWS (US) <Frances.Morris@usace.army.mil>
Subject: [Non-DoD Source] Jamestown's response and associated materials

Hi Pam,

Attached please find Jamestown's response to the USFWS comment letter.  Thanks,  Hansi

Hansi Hals

Natural Resources Director

Jamestown S'Klallam Tribe

1033 Old Blyn Hwy.

Sequim WA  98382

(360) 681-4601
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BrownScott, Jennifer <jennifer_brownscott@fws.gov> Tue, Jul 2, 2019 at 8:30 AM
To: "Stenvall, Charlie" <charlie_stenvall@fws.gov>

Yup.  I don't have anything scheduled tomorrow that can't be moved.

__________________________
Jennifer Brown-Scott
Refuge Manager
Washington Maritime NWRC
715 Holgerson Rd
Sequim, WA 98382
office: (360) 457-8451 ext.22
fax:    (360) 457-9778

~~Dungeness NWR~Protection Island NWR~San Juan Islands NWR~~
~~Copalis NWR~Flattery Rocks NWR~Quillayute Needles NWR~~ 

On Tue, Jul 2, 2019 at 8:07 AM Stenvall, Charlie <charlie_stenvall@fws.gov> wrote:
I'm totally booked today. Tomorrow are you available?

On Mon, Jul 1, 2019 at 4:10 PM BrownScott, Jennifer <jennifer_brownscott@fws.gov> wrote:
Time tomorrow to discuss?
__________________________
Jennifer Brown-Scott
Refuge Manager
Washington Maritime NWRC
715 Holgerson Rd
Sequim, WA 98382
office: (360) 457-8451 ext.22
fax:    (360) 457-9778

~~Dungeness NWR~Protection Island NWR~San Juan Islands NWR~~
~~Copalis NWR~Flattery Rocks NWR~Quillayute Needles NWR~~ 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Bennett, Matthew J CIV USARMY CENWS (USA) <Matthew.J.Bennett@usace.army.mil>
Date: Mon, Jul 1, 2019 at 3:23 PM
Subject: [EXTERNAL] NWS-2007-1213 FW: Jamestown's response and associated materials
To: BrownScott, Jennifer <jennifer_brownscott@fws.gov>
Cc: Hansi Hals <hhals@jamestowntribe.org>, Morris, Frances L (Lori) CIV USARMY CENWS (US)
<Frances.Morris@usace.army.mil>, Sanguinetti, Pamela A CIV USARMY CENWS (US)
<Pamela.Sanguinetti@usace.army.mil>

Jennifer,
Enclosed is a response letter and attachments from the Jamestown S'Klallam Tribe (JSKT) to the USFWS comment
letter dated May 22, 2019 for the above referenced project.  Pam Sanguinetti is on leave and I am forwarding them to
you in her absence.  We are providing you the opportunity to resolve or rebut these comments.  We encourage you
to work directly with the Tribe.  I understand Hansi Hals has already forwarded you a copy of this information and Ms.
Hals is CCd above.  

Should USFWS wish to respond to the attached June 28, 2019 JSKT letter and attachments, please provide a
response to the Corps within 30-days from the date of this message.  The information you provide to us will be
shared with the permit applicant.  This coordination process could go through multiple iterations.  Please let me know
if you have any questions.  Thank you.
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Matthew J. Bennett
Section Chief, Regulatory Branch
206.764.3428

-----Original Message-----
From: Hansi Hals [mailto:hhals@jamestowntribe.org] 
Sent: Friday, June 28, 2019 5:51 PM
To: Pam Sanguinetti <pam_sanguinetti@fws.gov
Cc: Bennett, Matthew J CIV USARMY CENWS (USA) <Matthew.J.Bennett@usace.army.mil>; Morris, Frances L
(Lori) CIV USARMY CENWS (US) <Frances.Morris@usace.army.mil>
Subject: [Non-DoD Source] Jamestown's response and associated materials

Hi Pam,

Attached please find Jamestown's response to the USFWS comment letter.  Thanks,  Hansi

Hansi Hals

Natural Resources Director

Jamestown S'Klallam Tribe

1033 Old Blyn Hwy.

Sequim WA  98382

(360) 681-4601
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